Instrument number CASA EX14/23

I, PHILIPPA JILLIAN SPENCE, Director of Aviation Safety, on behalf of CASA, make this instrument under regulations 11.160, 11.205 and 11.245 of the *Civil Aviation Safety Regulations 1998*.

[Signed P. Spence]

Pip Spence Director of Aviation Safety

17 February 2023

CASA EX14/23 – Amendment of CASA EX82/21 – Instrument 2023 (No. 1)

1 Name

This instrument is CASA EX14/23 – Amendment of CASA EX82/21 – Instrument 2023 (No. 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is registered.

3 Amendment of CASA EX82/21

Schedule 1 amends *CASA EX82/21 – Part 119 of CASR – Supplementary Exemptions and Directions Instrument 2021*.

Schedule 1 Amendments

[1] Paragraph 2 (b)

repeal and substitute

(b) is repealed at the end of 28 February 2025.

[2] Paragraph 8 (5) (a)

repeal and substitute

(a) the end of 1 September 2023;

[3] Paragraph 10 (5) (a)

repeal and substitute

(a) the end of 1 September 2023;

[4] Subsection 14 (4)

repeal and substitute

(4) This section ceases to have effect at the end of 1 September 2023.

[5] Paragraph 15 (2) (a)

repeal and substitute

(a) 2 September 2023; and